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KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP
Headquater; 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore 535147
Tel (65) G747 9560 6472 5344 Fax: (E5) 6748 1006, 6281 B42E
E-mail. ryan@kanfenet/ patriciailkanfs net
Branch: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue & #01-108 Singapore 417883
Teb (65) 6481 5150 Fax: (65) A481 8683
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE FTE LTD DATE : D3-05-2018

B SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGRPORE 068811

VEHICLE NO. : GBG7279G

ACCIDENT DATE : 02-05-2019 12:45

THIRD PARTY REF. : GBF9303E

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.

ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIR TO VEICLE GBG7279G TOYOTA HIACE

# QTY PARTS DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (SG
1 1 REAR LAMP LH CRY 300.80 —
2 1 REARLAMP LOWER PANEL LH 72¢= 100.00 —
3 1 REAR LAMP LOWER PANEL BRACKET LH CE 4c pg —
4 1 HEAR BUMEER L 415.00 W
§ 10 REAR BUMPER CLIPWSS.00 M S | 50.00 (—
310.80
LESS 25 % 227.70
TOTAL LA 683.10

LABOUR CHARGES

1 1 TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM g 30.00

2 1 TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTS WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FI "_f’D;’} §80.00
TTING NEW PARTS

11 SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES ;'//—(-1} 650.00

TOTAL (D) 1,360.00

ESTIMATE TOTAL 2.,043.10

Ll ot B

3 and




fff 18 2 9% % T &
KAN FOOX .i'm!i MOTOR, WORKSHOP
61 DEFU LANE 12
SINGAPORE 630147
TEL: 67478560, BB582126, BRGE4361
FAX: 67481006, 62018420

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPCORE PTE LTD INVOICE RO : TEST
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811 DATE . 28-06-20109
VEHICLE NO. : GBG7279G

ACCIDENT DATE : 02-05-2019 12:45
THIRD PARTY REF. : GBFS5S03E

ATTM: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.
INVOICE COST OF REPAIRS TO VEICLE GBG7279G TOYOTA HIACE

( £  pamvs pEscerpTION AMOUNT (5GS)
1 FREAR LAMP LH 300.80 —
1 REARLAMP LOWER PANEL LH 100.00—
1 REARR LAMP LOWER PANEL BRACKET LH 45.00___
10 REAR BUMPER CLIP @55.00 50.00—

495,80

LESE 285 % 123.95

TOTAL { A ) 371.85

LABOUR CHARGES

1 TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM 20.00 —.
1 TO REMOVE ALL NESCESESARY AFFECTED PARTS WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FI- 500,00 —
TTING HNEW PARTS
[4 SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES §s0.00 —
TOTAL | D) 970.00
TOTAL REPAIR COST 1,341.85
GET L ' §93.92
INVOICE AMOURT : 1,435.77




PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry Page | of |

> Back to OneMotoring

i

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company

Owner ID: 2547E

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: GBG7279G

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended Deregistration Date: 24 Jun 2019

Vehicle Make: TOYOTA

Vehicle Model: HIACE VAN TURBO 5DR MT
Primary Colour: Silver

Manufacturing Year: 2017

Engine No.: 1KD2749463

Chassis No.: JTFHTO2P000232979
Maximum Power Qutput: -

Open Market Value: $28,138.00

Original Registration Date: 110ct 2017

First Registration Date: 11 Oct 2017

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: $1.407.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: -

PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 10 Oct 2027

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years): 10

PQP Paid: $33,193.00

COE Rebate Amount: $27,528.00

Total Rebate Amount: $27,528.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Jun 2019

OK

https://vrl.la gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate By Public Before Dereglnput 7FUNCTION _ID=F030... 24-Jun-19



Mivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ilkkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 3 May 2019 2:23 PM
To: assignments
Cc Admin A
Subject: FW: GBG7279G - 3rd party survey GBF9903E
Attachments: 7279, pdf 2.4 Slfwﬁ 2 “S [T
wM |
TP SMARTCLAIM
#y-Ion

SPOKEN WITH TAN -THEY WILL ARRANGE ONCE READY

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupeli®likauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408233)

From: mttan <mttan@kanfs.net>

Sent: Friday, 3 May 2019 11:27 AM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Maotor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Cc: 5G AXA Insurance SM Claims Service Team <cst@axa.com.sg>; SG AXA Insurance SM Motor Doc
<motor.doc@axa.com.sg>

Subject: GBG7279G - 3rd party survey GBF9903E

Dear SirfMdm

Kindly arrange for a 3rd party survey for vehicle GBG7279G at 61 Defu lane 12 SE5391473
Documents attached

Detail as follow

Qur client 1 GBGT7279G

Your insured : GBE990D3E

Date/time loss  :02/05/19@1245hrs

Thank you

Tan
KF5
67479560



50720149 Claem Porial

Service Request Details

SYMDIMPI
Mo ,r'"
2 May 2019

wopar Liata
3 May 2019 12:17:18 PM

3 h.':.w 2019

3 May 2020

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD TP
Trurd Farty Vehicle Damage

Pending werihcabion - Direct Setthement

Actions

Finish the wark

Vehicle Information

GBG7ITVG

TPVD TOYOTA

HIACE

hitps vp smariciaims asa com.sg/claim-portalhtmbindex-vendor-service reguests hitmi#service-requestsseniceRagquestNumber=113820 142



S/3e018 Clasm Porial

Primary Contact/Insured

BAKERS AND CHEFS FOOD EQUIPMENT PTELTD
469 MACPHERSON ROAD. #01-01. 368186, Singapore
A49949HR

JOYCEMBPLEGMAIL COM

Claim Handler
ANG Pichard

richard angbsi@axa com.sg

INSD GIA NOT REPORTED

Involc=s History Documents Asyessmen! Metrics Moles

=

TYPE o
SENT 3/5/19 2:23 PM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD {TF)
SUBJECT VNI
BODY

-

nhittps {vp smanclaims.axa com sgiclnim-paralhtmifindes -vendor-senvice-requests. nNmif sarace-requesta/ T serviceRequestNumber= 113920 n



BAMERS AND CHEFS FOOD EQUIPMENT PTE LTD
ADD 449 Mocphersan Rood #01-0) Singopore JEBI8E
PH  «85 6749 DOID FX  +45 6749 DONF

WEB www bokersondchels.com ag

UEN 2001007271E

17 May 2019

To Whom It May Concern

This letter is to confirm that Shi WenCai [FIN No.: G3322658L| has been employed on a full-time basis by

Bakers and Chefs Food Equipment Pte Ltd since 26 February 2018 as an Engineering Technician

If you need further details, please feel tree to contact us.

Sincerely

Christie Ang

Deputy General Manager

Prepared by Jenny Lau



Hsiao Tnns {LI{KAuto!

From: patricia <patricia@kanfs net>

Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 9:58 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Fw: RE: Re : Accident involving vehicle GBG 7279G & GBF 9903E on 02.05.2019
Dear Mdm,

Please kindly revert -

Thank you
Patricia

Forwarded Message
From:"Cecilia Chong [LKK Auto)" <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>

To:patricia <patricia@kanfs.net>

Ce:Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com=, "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Sent:Fri, 7 Jun 2019 01:50:19 +0000

Subject;RE: Re : Accident involving vehicle GBG 7279G & GBF 9903E on 02.05.2019

Dear Patricia,

This case is handle by my colleague, Hsiao Tong.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

FYNA.

Thanks

Best Repards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6749-4274 | email; CecilinChong & lkkauto.com)| fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: patricia [mailto:patricia@kanfs.net]

Sent: Wednesday, 5 June 2019 1:11 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto} <CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin & <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fw: Re : Accident involving vehicle GBG 7279G & GBF 9903E on 02.05.2019

Dear Mdm,
Please kindly revert on liability.

Thank you
Patricia

Forwarded Message
From:"patricia" <patricia@kanfs.net>

To:"LKK [claim)" <csi@lkkauto.com>

Sent:Mon, 13 May 2019 12:12:00 +0B00D

Subject:Re : Accident involving vehicle GBG 7279G & GBF 9903E on 02.05.2019

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned case,please kindly revert on liability.
Thank you

Patricia
Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop

End of Forwarded Message ——

——— End of Forwarded Message ——



Cecilia Chuna SI.KK Autuz

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 13 May 2019 1:58 PM

To: ‘chanboon.lau@bakersandchefs.com.sg’

Cc Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: <NOTIFICATION STANDARD LETTER> Your ref: GBF 9903E (Our ref:

CC4/ASM19007822/gb3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E & GBG 7279G ON
02/05/2019 ***

BAKERS AND CHEFS FOOD EQUIPMENT PTE LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19007822/gh3
YOUR REF : GBF 9903E
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E AND GBG 7279G ALONG/AT UBI AVE 2 ON 02/05/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer,
AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP acting on behalf of the owner of GBG 7279G
apgainst your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from
this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 davs from the date of this letter. Your intent must
be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

cecilinchongi@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Diriver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Driver’s Work Permit

Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are [iling a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed
of vour legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or
their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

1



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy
terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity
upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.”

Best Regards,

Cecilin Chang | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6745-4274 | email: CecillaChong@ kkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

8¢ 48 -.
SSRER SET Sowe the Forthe Print only when necessary-



TMI2019 Claim Portal

& P Mandate A> - SOMO1M93 [ACCIDENT INVOIVING
GBF 99G3E0N & GBE 72796 (TF) ON 02/05/

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver reversed and collided onto third party. Inform Ol about third party claim, Agreed
to settle at best and aware NCD issue, We seek your mandate at $1,803.23 (if claim LOU) -$1,871.23 [if claim
LOR). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction, Hsiao
Tong -01 July 2019

hitps://vp. smariclaims axa.com.sgicinim-portalhtmlindex-vendor-service-requests. himi#servicerequesisivisw-messaga/?serviceReguesiNumber=11... 11



- -l; ;- Pre Lo Company Hegintration Mo 195507 158A

5 L0 AVE I, 0225 PAYA UL ININ STRIAL PARK, SISGAPORE Jowsid TEL (065 2563551 FAX - (045) AZSIN 5

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 01/07/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 2-May-19
Date of appointment 3-May-19
Date of survey 24-Jun-19
Location of survey FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number GBG 7279G
Make and Model TOYOTA HIACE VAN TURBO
Date of registration 11/10/2017
Excess

Market Value 560,000
Parf Rebate 527,528
Nett Loss 532,472

Repair details:

Initial Estimate IE 2,043.10 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Paris 5 371.85
Check items [estimata) 5 -
Labour 5 970,00
Total 5 1,341.85
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 #

[Number of days for repair | 3|




Sim ma =™ Pwin Company Ragisirmton No, 100607 15IR

B UM AVE |, #0228 AN A LUBE INIDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 4088310 TEL : (65 62563581 FAX @ (G5) 62561515

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost [w/GS5T) 5 143578 | & 1,435.78
Loss of use (4days x $90.00) s 360.00 NIL
Loss of rental [4days x
5100.00)(w/G5T) NIL |5 428.00
Loss of income NIL NIL
LTA search fees s 745 | S 7.45
Others NIL NIL
Proposed Total 5 1,803.23 | & 1,871.23




TiB/2015 Claim Portal

Re:<TP - Mandate |A> - S9MO0 1M93;ACCIDE T
« INVOLVING GBF 9903E(Ol) & GBG 7279G (TP) ON
02/05/2019]

Type
© Question

Message
Hi, pls proceed as per mandate. TY.

hitps:i/vpsmariclaims. axa.com.sg clam-portal mlindex-vendor-senice-requests. nim@ sarvice-requesisview-message T servicaRoquesiNumbar=11. Ik}



Hsiao Tnna !Ll(lﬂutn!

From: alicechau <alicechau@kanfs net>

Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2019 527 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Marcus Chua (LKKAuto); patricia; Admin A

Subject: RE: Fw: Your Ref GBG 7279G *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007822/Upb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING GBF 9903E(AXA) & GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019]

Dear Hslao Tong,
We confirm to accept the offer $1,800.00 (global sum), please let us have the DV.

Thank you.

Regards,

Alice

Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop
Tel:6747 9560

Fax:6748 1006

Original Message
From:"Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.comz

To:"alicechau@kanfs.net" <alicechau@kanfs.net>

Cc:"Marcus Chua (LKKAuto)" <MarcusChua@Ikkauto.com>, patricia <patricia@kanfs.net>, Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Sent:Wed, 10 Jul 2019 09:06:20 +0000

Subject:RE: Fw: Your Ref: GBG 7279G *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007822/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E(AXA) &
GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019)

> Without Prejudice

>

> Dear Sirs/Mdm,

>

> We refer to the above matter,

>

> We propose settlement at a global sum of $1.800.00(all-in).

>

> Please confirm acceptance.

>

>

> “Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

>

>

> Best Regards,

> Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

> LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

> Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

> Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)
1



-]

>

> From: alicechau <alicechau@kanfs.net>

> Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 9:48 AM

> To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

> Ce: Marcus Chua [LEKAuto) <MarcusChua@Ikkauto.com>; patricia <patricia@kanfs.net>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

> Subject: Re: Fw: Your Ref: GBG 7279G *Our Ref; CC4/ASM19007822/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF S903E(AXA)
& GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019]

-

> Dear Hsiao Tong,

> Please refer to the attached LOD for your perusal.

> We have submitted the Original LOD to Marcus yesterday.
>

> Thank you.

-

> Regards,

> Alice

> Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop

> Tel:6747 9560

> Fax:6748 1006

- ]

> Original Message
> From:"patricia" <patricia@kanfs.net>

> To:"Alice" <alicechau@kanfs.net>

> Sent:Tue, 9 Jul 2019 09:27:10 +0800

» Subject:Fw: Your Ref: GBG 7279G *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007822/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E(AXA) &
GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019)

>

>3 Forwarded Message
> > From:"Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto}” <chewht®lkkauto.com>

> > To:patricia <patricia@kanfs.net>

> > Ce:"Marcus Chua (LKKAuto)" <MarcusChua®|kkauto.com>, Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

> > Sent:Tue, 9 Jul 2019 00:49:16 +0000

> > Subject:Your Ref: GBG 7279G *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007822/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E(AXA) &
GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019)

> >

> > Your Ref. GBG 7279G Without Prejudice

> > Our Ref: CC4/ASM18007822/Upb3

> >

> > Dear Sirs/Mdm,

>

> > ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E(AXA) & GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019

>>

> >We refer to the above matter

>

>> For COR, recommended amount at PIP $1,341.85(before GST) with 03 repair days.

>

> > ** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents({ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act. rental receipt)
to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

>3

> > Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval

>

> > "Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of

2



resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

>3

> = In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlemeant.”

>

> >
-3

> > Best Regards,

> > Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

* > LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

> > Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-

4108

> > Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S{408933)
>

2
>
>
>
>3
>3
>

End of Forwarded Message -——

End of Original Message ——
End of Original Message ——
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WITHOUT PREJUDICE
10 PERSONAL INJURY CL AlMS

THIRD PARTY CLAIM

pate. 0 Jul 31§

Mame & Address Of Claimant: W O"IE.(.Q:? &L H:ﬁ-l--

c/o: KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORXSHOP 61 DEFU LANE 1i SINGABORE 535147
Mame & Address Of Third Farty Insured: AP wj_ oo el

g Thedon wiaan 4 2T-5( sre Tc&i-'g«;—ﬂ(ﬂﬁﬂ
'J

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident involving vehicles Geh 12719 & E &GbF Ro3E
on 2|<0§ along/ &t
N 1

Wigh Ave | BIC 302 sqe~ CQ

'

|'

{ am the owner of vehicle registration no: ag.&."li:: A= which wis involved in tha
above mentioned vehicle registration nc; Gor T%3 = whic | understand « insJured
with you.

The accident was clearly caused by your insurec's ~agligence anc | am tnersfore cla ming camesnsation
trom vou for all financial josses as temized celow -

1 Repair Costs 65 143511
2 Miscellaneous ltems -
3 Surveyor Fee 56 =
4 LTA/GIA Search Fee s Z.00
5 losvrof Use / Rental for 4  gays@s5  160.50  percay 55 642 00
6 Excess 8 =
TOTAL 5§ 2 014,777

| enclosed the relevant copies of documants in suppert of my claims Yeur prompt settiement of my daim
would be much appreciated. If you regulre any other information. pleass comact my worksner at KAN
FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP , 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore (539127) Te: 6747 5580 Fax: 748 1005,
Emall; rysn@kanfs.net / patricia@kanfs neL | heve authorizea the said worksnae 1o deal with my repairs
& accept payment in relation to the claim lo repzirs/loss of use & sxeguls documents an iy behall for
the purpose of my convenience,

Please be informed that this Letter of Deimand s SOLELY for the cloiment s tleim for domage to motor
vehicle/ motor cycle no.. L'fI‘Eg 13+ E&  and it does not inciude tha clo.mant’s claim fa- persanal
injuries and medical expenses.

Plense note thot the claimant will only execute Discharge Vousner in respecr of s ber claim for the
domaoge to his/ her motor vehicle/ moter cyeis 20 _blﬁg' 1 1-_7:'1 (&

Thank you

Your famhiully

\*-'\- \ .-

L
,.}k ]
A

,x
/e

trom crmi Sionl o JF Jusd 2009



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 11:00 AM

To: Lau Chan Boon

Cc Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); rogerchua@bakersandchefs.com.sg; Cecilia Chong (LKK
Auto)

Subject: RE: <NOTIFICATION STANDARD LETTER> Your ref: GBF 9903E (Qur ref:

CC4/ASM19007822/gb3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E & GBG 7279G ON
02/05/2019 ***

Dear Chan Boon,
We refer o the above matier,

We wish to advise thal there is an excess of §$2,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. AXA shall keep you
informed of when to make the excess payment, which cheque is o be made in favor of "AXA Insurance
Pte Lid". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the
cheque,

Please call us if you have any queries.

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhti@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | 5(408933)

From: Lau Chan Boon <chanboon.lau@bakersandchefs.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 17 May 2019 12:40 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.comz; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com>; rogerchua@bakersandchefs.com.sg

Subject: RE: <NOTIFICATION STANDARD LETTER> Your ref: GBF 9903E (Our ref: CC4/ASM19007822/gb3) ***
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E & GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019 ***

Hi Cecilla
Please see attached .
Warmest Regards,

Chan Boon



Bakers and Chefs Food Equipment Pte Ltd

Tel: (65) 6749 0010 | Fax: (65) 6743 0012 |Hp : (65] 97589892

Web: bakersandchefs.com.sg

Office and Showroom: 469 Macpherson Road #01-01 Singapore 368186
Warehouse: 60 Defu Lane 1 Singapore 539499

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 17 May, 2019 11:51 AM

To: Chan Boon <chanboon.lau@bakersandchefs.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; rogerchua@bakersandchefs.com.sg

Subject: RE: <NOTIFICATION STANDARD LETTER> Your ref: GBF 9903E (Our ref: CC4/ASM19007822/gb3) ***
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E & GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019 ***

Dear Chan Boan,
Kindly provide us a copy of the Authorisation letter / Employment Letter of the Driver.,

Thank you

Best Regards,
Cecilin Chong | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chan Boon [mailto:chanboon.lau@bakersandchefs.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 15 May 2019 12:22 AM

To: Cecilia Chong [LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@|kkau m>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com=>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)

<vicalpeh@l|kkauto.com>; rogerchua@bakersandchefs. .
Subject: Re: <NOTIFICATION STANDARD LETTER> Your ref: GBF 9903E (Our ref: CC4/ASM19007822/gb3) ***

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E & GBG 7279G ON 02/05/2019 ***

Dear Cecilia

Do let us know if you need any info or document needed . Thanks

Chan Boon
Sent from my iPhone

On 13 May 2019, at 1:58 PM, Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com> wrote:
BAKERS AND CHEFS FOOD EQUIPMENT PTE LTD
Dear Sir/f Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASMI19007822/gh3
YOUR REF : GBF 9903E
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 9903E AND GBG 7279G ALONG/AT UBI AVE 2 ON

02/05/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appu'intcd by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

2



We have received a claim from KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP acting on behalf of the
owner of GBG 7279G against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident repont and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour.
We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
vour policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to
us within 10 davs from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and
acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following o

cecilinchong/@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

¢ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Driver's Work Permit

Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the
Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's
prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed
of the final indemnity upon conelusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us a1

cecilinchong@lkkauto,.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

“Please note that our propasal and correspondence with you s strictly on @ without prejudice basis and should not be
construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The
terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this
accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.”

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | 5(408933)
k|
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TO PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMS
AUTHORISATION EORM

10-

KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP
B1 DEFU LANE 12

SINGAPORE 539147
FROM:-
name. P ove(sr (= Liel
NRIC NO: —
Dear Sir/Madam B
Acciderton 2 | <\'§ invelvng vericles G2, 217G & GRpe TFOVE
along/at T U R BAC Ro2 ogenn O3
o T
e ax'l MCS > %L el the cwrer of

vehicle registration no: (& T2 79 G-  nereby do authorize you Kar Fook Sing Moior
Warkshop to commence repairs to my above mentioned vehicla

I/ We contirm that Kan Fook Sing Mator Waorkshop is herety authoniag to mendle the repa s of my/ our
vehicle and/ or to negotiate and seitie sny Sairss glating 1o the abova acocent which I/ W may nave
against other third party/ parties or insurers andl or to Instiuct lawyers on sy our behalf o fecilitate the
third party claim for me/ us

Kan Fook 5ing Moator Workshop is here by authorlzed to sxecute and Jor tign iy cecumentsf discharge
vouchers/ discharge agreements regarding my/ our diaim to facliitete my cawenience. ALL PAYMENT
WILL BE MADE TO KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP,

Thank you.




l

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Wehiche No: GBF 9803E (Insd veh) |
GBG 7279G (TP veh] | Model: Toyots Hiace (2882cc)
Date of Accident/ Time: 0252018
Repalt Estimate 33 b § ,[ 'i'{ Iy |
Fingl Repal Cost 3 - ]
Loas of L ‘5 B days at s per diy
Rental [if anyl i5 days st 3 por gay
LTA J G Search Fee B
Omers 5
1
Final Settlement Sum  (Global Sum) 3 1 1.800.00
~ Payee Name : KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP
s Third Party Workshep GIA Registered? IXT Y& [ 1 HNO (Endlyindicaiebelow)
a) For Mon GLA Re gistered Workshop: Agreed Lahiliny %
8} For GiA Reglstered Warkshop: BOLA Applicatile Yoo/ Mh BOLA Scenara No 'l-_f

BOLA Liatikty lm i) Assessd Lapilmy (*) —

* Asseased Ligbalty 1o be filled ondy for chaos colfmions and for coames awhere BOLA dos ol opgiy

Aemarks

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT $ RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

1. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRAUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON ANA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIA RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental clam - Al document are to be submitied with thi settlement confirmation.  In the event, reptal
agre=ment [ invoices ang nol received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss af wae elam
par the MIMA rates

wa/) canfirmed that thit i & full and final seitement that we and or our cient have/had/has agamst you [AXA and ther
paicyholder/authoried driver fiorfessor] for any and sl lcsses |pasy/prasent/future| apning from this accident

We canflirmed that we have the sutharity of our client to act for and on their behall in this accident

~ /T

{5, i g < e ——n
_ G ——
Signature of worktop,regreteniative / Workshop stamp signature of Witness [/ Workshop stamp (if sppiicable)
arme ulﬂn-pluemaﬁue Blyce Chaw Hame of Witness Fq\ “h Lo ,,3
pate 1S |1 [2015 e S l:\-\ =\

sgramre of AXA's sury
Narme of ALA"s sureeynit [RaglT cien
Date

AR, rsLranoe e g “".!""lﬂl-f"r'F"_i,' lio: 1¥9903S1M
A Bheron Way £24-0] AL Toway Siegepore DEZEL]
AKA € ynbrees Condrs alil-217F2

Telephona «&5 6560 4868 - pan.comoag



i % 2 % 94 1 K TAX INVOICE
KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP No. 46921

Haadquartes: 61 Defu Lane 12, Singepore 539147
Tel: (B5) 6747 9560, 6743 5344, BBSE 4351 « Fax: (65) 6748 1006, 6281 8428
E-mall: ryan@kants.nel | patriciai kanfa.nel

Branch: 1 Kaki Bukil Avenue & #01-13 Singapcre 417883 Rmnens fing, 1. 221 408-00C
Tel (65) 6481 5150 + Fax: (65) 6481 B6a3 13T Hog Mo ME-D00R333-E
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD INVOICE NO :48921
SHE =} " 1
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGAPORE DEEB11 DATE . 08-07-2019
VEEICLE NO. : SBGT2T7AG
ACCIDENT DATE : 02-05-2019 12:45
THIRD PARTY REF. : GBFY9903E
ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEFT.
INVOICE COST OF REPAIRS TO VEICLE GBGT279C TOYOTA HIACE
QTY¥ BARTS DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5GS$)
1 REAR LAMP LH 300.80
1 REARLAMP LOWER PANEL LH 100.00
1 REAR LAMPF LOWEERE PANEL BRACKET LH 45.00
10 EEAR BUMPER CLIP ®%55,00 50.00
435,80
LESS 35 &% 123,85
TUTAL { A 171 .85
LABOUR CHARGES
TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM Z20.00
1 TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED FARTE WELD CUT FANEL BEAT AND FI- 500.00
TTING NEW PARTES
1 SPRRYPAINTING THRARGES 450.00
TOTAL [+ | 970.00
TOTAL REPAIR COST i 1,341.85
G5 7T L] . 3. 932
INVOICE AMOUNT : 1,.435.77

IN PANEL-BEATING & BODY-WORK, DUR WORKSHOR 15 WELL-EQUIPPED WITH THE LATEST TECHNOLOGY —— CELETTE BENCH PULLER SYSTEM
WHICH ENABLE US TO MEASURE CORRECTLY & REPAIR MANY DIFFERENT KINDS OF DAMAGES. SERIOUS DAMAGES TO THE FLOOR-BOARD
CHABSIS & WHEEL-HOUSING CAN BE RESTORED BACK TO THE ACCORDING MEASUREMENT. WE ARE ABLE TD REPAIR & RESTORE ANY BADLY
DAMAGED VEHICLE BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS TO EMSURE SAFETY WHILE DRIVING.

T G NN o AACR TN BE o MY L o O NP e LN D RPN o G ) A DN D Y R
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KAN CAR RENTAL

81 Dafu Lane 12, Singapore 539147
Tel: (65) 6747 9560 + Fax: (65) 6748 1006
Co. Reg. No.; 529082130 - GST Reg. Ho - ST-P0EF15-S
VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

VEHICLE'S PARTICULARS
Veh Reg Mo SREL 51-_5“ Engme C.C

Make/Model! Tewela Hiae

Date i

Time ln@_
Mileage In

Date Out 2% | | t“-i
Time Out @ of34l., .

Mileage Out

'-ﬁ'lLL'M

Comprehenseve/ Third Party Only Coverape Fuel Leve|, £ 1/4 2 - 34 ¥
- 4 i 8i\GD.gOwwow | 3 boo
Name: Av Ume () Telno (R/O) 1,+§% 0103 w8 s Aaes &
Address M Ltd Mabile No. MONTHE B4 v Wit |
u\ u LY 37 e oG
T K Navignality:  — suaTOTAL| $beo0
kol Bubt Rﬂlﬁﬁ' | Gender — 1 61y 41
NRIES FIN NG Drring Lic. Mot = ToTAL CHARGE|® BU L
Date of Birth Diwving Exg. PAYMENT METHOD

|DRIVER'S PATICULARS
Na ap Wei Seo Telna (/D) ~
“"‘H ' "5 Mobile Ma S%T a\iiq
qu -1 #o|—0}
kaki Bubi{ Roasd |
11543
WRIC P o ErbTT 296

Natienality
| Gender: My

L
Croorg Lic Wo Gb7729 ‘ih

LM

> ﬁ‘?\@q
U

VAT

| e Hawn arel thie Aiithion ited Disver et be over 23 prant of age and wide
155 wears ang Be bodgimg valia deiving loenses and Rave a mimemum of 3 yeern
ieguile and paaklied direng papetiemie Failure to abues e stgalation may
it 11 i) daeTimges £ oW 10 b Borr by the Hien/ the Authosived D

3 A wericies sre uppied win peivel and should s etTurmed wat pefoed ke

b pmane. & perprs Lhisge of 55 om top of 8 petrol seihange i pagatile by the
i ahnukd e Vs 1o cetare {Be eeliche 31 e aopeop oate pelril evel

A e retund far oty ratien 6f weldcie. The iree shal Se mbie 1o addtenal
i pr dnr gy lete reten 0l the ot e dhiseen Do Mol 0w Sa . ireciulive of Cow
amnd Fur PAD aitEre Ephoapie. &my (e BE BRI Pul DD E1EN RO L el e

it @ Tl Gy rental

4 e of thie webetie for Vlegal pet moas (Fou inntante im comomctinm el flieht
wrug pedding or watfobimg smuggingd; s v iy prohed

b et il tly b Ty pasee wid nly aed sy s) B desemn ugl ol Segapiig
merffail gt i dvitis o mngesl o Laii D Bantad The dire o babld s s pen sty
fow o 2000 o ad@d-ordl 10 The Epy e aTR S #LE L0 & B 1 Ve Caed o Rl
end paiate ol AMaleyua uage

i THE Foel et drdlEn iiowld UYaT B iy orsetie W @ MaPRAREL OF /TASEY

Dateof Burth: |2.1. Q]| Drvng E3p | Y EATS.
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PATICULARS
Hame Tel na (R/D)
Rdifress mMokile No
Mationalily Remarks:

L1 | Gender: ** FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY
NAICS FIN No.: Orving Lie Mo ** 77 / OD Excess 55 2,000.00
Date of Birthy Drnving Expe ** All damages borre by hirer Third Party Coverage vehichs
saPERTANT [incruding lrgs! rosts o & hll sudeanity Batd| whatuosves snd bowiimee

biought agemiL iulfered o) indurred By vou i tespeet of the vehucie of the wre m
the pperatpn of e weiacie Tull mecriy emount haee o Be paid mmadately =
the swent of an goudest pecoried Ang damage to the pehile will be repalred 5t
gt Car Mt mathotized wrbihop

E Ymoam of peemet omossng and trampot of Pt ™ T owehiid EE et POl el
Aevg pMewiive smell v g cigeeetie, durish or pet's smeil e Heel Sndioy deise
whall Bear the oot of remownyg (e affentieg emEl o pet s R Deraeen 5700
Lun

U thee Hsiws mgredn thit & plmbured Vyre. ety et ol tank, less of
OCREE Lyl T0e T weRarie Dy e, does et commtilobe 8 Treaeanen @ed THat
the oy 1he cmeme | J0liggey frepegency Seniice B Lalled wpon ba sespond 18
st scoutene, the viee ohal bes the Ceait of wunk rnpoemes 80 350 DG pe

warhbghy "y by oo

g

1000n Lase of fodern the sioe akall reprrt w cental afice imeediately. An

mizaent vepert mant bo rmade st D3 hours Faiiune 10 compsy. The e sl
Fhl 12 Bant =y Bl Abiifdy P ol patiars ellen Fa® peprtd arnonae b 1 et

enstabibrta ot eernl of avckdeal

11, The vieer ) Dyve aio keew thg v pormnsiry 1o orune fheat the = shalar watey

Lo imeyw st all fratte wpstees begry aul predite § e oo g = g | e Fiime® gt i met ity whts e wshiche o (Ll @ dees sl
lx = el Frddak | of il W) e e i ot e sl B M i d@ar] & § arage Ui the wnglior & 0 bs fee Dy vhe e T
PRt EENE T (R e o A wSiy e U
ol ¥ i (i b b e poep iy bis &) (lame lamaps e i i by faewsrtidr arcl sthes | elaling Tt
e Y 54 pu guagni ged FoitesEene 153 6 1F VL e ang) W R e Ty TR
b oL it i
vl il dg P By B e mno gy o P agreeme e i [ el P g ok Gmrel B gt | gt Pl e et pda alle i
[Hedw difgiwe 1 il Yoy s bsig ) Walhe al gt s s DR Gl Ve Ve S ool Bl iy G W [l V0 VN MR DN PR T T
| e ‘.,--1_1_“ Phr B bt | v Pork B £3% Do Aailel = cosiiem w50 HRG 1 eRmart 4 Lo
A
N = 2360

Agsdies sl Deiver s Sg=atute

Rty d put by [Slatl aame |




KAN CAR RENTAL

61 Dalu Lane 12, Singapore 539147
Tel: (65) 6747 9560 - Fax: (65) 6748 1006

Co, Rag,. Mo S2800212) « 88T Aeg, No.: S2-808213-) TAX INVOICE NO.: KCR lnﬂﬂﬂlﬁ
GREAIIS G
WEHICLE'S PARTICULARS Date Out: 24.06.2019 Data In:  I8.06.2019
Veh Reg. Mo.: GHEZS33R Ersgine C.C.: me Qut: 0330HAS Timein: 1010HRS
Make/Model: TOYOTA HIACE Mileage Out Milzzge im;
Comprehensive/ Thind Party Only Coverage Fuel Level E - 14 - 1R - 34 - F
HIRER'S PATICULARS 4 ois @Y 13000 peDwy |5 60000
Mame AV ONE (5 PTELTD Tel o (R/Q): 62830103 wites  @d [
Addreiy: 7 H01-03 CAK] BUKIT  Mahbile No. MONTHL @ § per Marth
ROAD 1 Ano ol et How
Nationality: SUBTOTAL| & 600.00

sl 4159737 | Gender: GST| & 421.00
WRICS FIN Mo Drving Lic. Ne.; TOTAL CHARGE| § §41.00
Date of Birth: umln! Eapc PAYMENT METHOD
DRIVER'S PATICULARS
Name: YAP WEI SEONG Tel no. (R/0)
Addresy: 7 #01-03 Mabile Mo, B4073189
|EAK] BUKIT ROAD 1

Mationality:
5 415837 | Gender; M |rm FAT,

WRIC/ FIN Mo.; GETTISEIW  Doving Lic No.: GET7TIS63W
Date of Birth:  12.01.1981 Driving Exp. 1YEAR

ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PATICLILARS
Mame: Tel no (R/0)
Address: Mobile No.:
Mationality: |Rermaris

i | Gander: ** FOR SINGAPORE LSE DMLY
NRICS FIN Ne.: Driving Lic. No, ** TP / OD Excens 55 2,000.00
Date of Birth: Driving Exp: ** All damages borne by hirer Third Party Coverage vehicle
(MAPOHTANT (ingiuding legal casts on @ full indemnity basis), whatiosver and howsoever

1.Tha Hirwr and The Authormed Driesr musT be ower 13 years of sge and undar  brought againet, rufered of incorred by youl in ressect of the velicl of the use o
6% yesry and be hoidmy walid driving licerses and have 8 minimurn of 3 vesrt the operstion of the vehiche. Full encess amount have [0 be paid immetistely »
ruguilar snd qualified driving experience. Failure 10 obieree stipulation may he event of &n acciient ooourmed. Any Girvage to the vehicle will be regared ar
ritarn dlf darrapes casts ta be Borne by the Hirerf the Autharieed Drives, Lion's Auto Traging Fre Ltd suthoried warkshop

LAl wehiches sre supplied with petrol snd should rrturned with petrol level BSmake or permit emoking and tramsport of pets i the vebicies e not ullowsd.
mwar A serece charge of §5 on tap of 8 petrol urcharge [ payable by the Aoy offersee smell o g cgarette, duran or pet’s smell, the Hirer sndfor Srneet
irws ihauid b fail to Fetuen th ehicie @) the Spprosriste peirol level whall ismar the emat of remiouing the offembive smiell or pet's hale betwsen $100 -
3.0 retund lor sarly return of vehicle. The Hirer shall e kable for sddifions! 5400

charges for any [ate return ot the rate shewn per hour per day, Inthesiee of COW 5 The Hiseragrees that @ puntured fyee, empty petiod tank, o of vehicle's bey ar
vl far PAL where applicable Ary returns alter our speration hours will e lnthed beys intade of vehiche, by Reell, does not constitute » breakdown and thet

charges o 8 full day rental in th Eeent the owener s 34-Houn Emergency Serace s caled upon to iagond 1o
|4 Use of the vehices for legal purpoe (For ingtance: In connection with thefl,  lwch Sccufence. he Hirer thall Bear the casst of such respoesses at 550.00 per
drug peddling or tratficking, ermugglingl, & strictly prahibited trig.

5 Vhic strictly for Singagare wa onby srd mry pot be drven out of Singapare 1000 case of accident, the Hicer shall report to rentsl affice immediataty, An

il bt priee eriben coment of Loa's Aulo Treding Me Ll The Fires i3 labls  sccident report must b made within 24 haurs Faflurs to comply, te Hirer sl
lor & penaity fes of 5200 in additionsl to the sppropriate insurance top ug i the have 1o borne ol Rehility Fram all partees claim. Full sxcess smount nave 1o pasd
cave of non-daciowre of Malayia usage rirracataly in the evert of acolent.

. The Mirer ard/or deiver shall be responsibie for all demages os lowses 11.The Hiter/ Driwer also have the resporsibiiny to ensure that the redistor water
ferweiomvr causad, ai vralf: vislanona, fines ana pensities imposen on the igvel in the car v suffichent and sa ot drve when e vehicle & stall snd does nat
wwharie tor whatioeeet rrasom in respect £f of o canmection with B’y uve o b suiclent water, Any demage 13 the engine will be besr by the Hire/Driver
ceevation, 12 40 custommet’s date will be hept strictly confidential and i solely wsed for the
:r'n.unrmmmdhrmmlhhruunmmﬁmmn wmdmhﬂmwmnmmﬁmmmm

wﬂl
Ilmwnmummmmmdm agremmanit. If | have presented & charge/credit card for payrment, | agree that all amounts payable unges

ihis agreamert pnd for parking snd traffic infringernents may be billed to the secount snd my signatute abose will be considered to hiee besn made on the
chuarge,/credit card vowcher. All information | hewe green 1o Lon's Auto Trading Pue Lid in connecibon with this agreemend & frus

Hirer's Sigrature Additimnsl Diver's Signature Rented out by [Sta narme)
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“GENERAL
INSURANCE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to S5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-19-D88933
Date of Request oa/os2me Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop
No. 61 Defu Lane 12
Singapore 539147
Dear SitMadam,
Enquiry Date 02/05/2018
Enquiry By Margarel Lee
TP Vehicle No GBF9903E
Accident Date 02/0572019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S8)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use
Data:
[%] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://www.giarmc.org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp geninv... 2/5/2019
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 625G 4315

Reg. No: 198807188R GST Reg MNo. 18-8807188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automaobila

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN.RICHARD ANG

Ref : CC4/ASM18007822/Upb3q2

Date 24-07-2018

Code - ASM

IR

1:

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. GBF 8803E Veh. Inspected GBG 7278G
Policy No. GA355410 Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. S8MO01ME3 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 03/05/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA HIACE (M) c.c 2882
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No, JTFHTO2PD00232878 Colour SILVER~
Odometer 41362 Steering GOOD
Brakes IN ORDER Maodification NIL
General GO0D
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185R15 BRIDGESTONE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |185R15 BRIDGESTONE T mm
R/H Rear Tyre 185 R156 BRIDGESTONE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 185 R156 BRIDGESTONE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 02/052019 Inspection Date 24/08/2019
Survey held at KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP
81 DEFU LANE 12 /
SINGAPORE 539147
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5h. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




’ V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

|-H"- ;; ; 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX' 5256 4315
Reg. No: 18860T188R GST Reg. No. 19-0607198-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBG 7279G
Qty Description of Parts Condition wﬁ:ﬁlﬂ; ?‘,!J Our ";]l"'“"
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR LAMP LH (CONSISTENT) BROKEN 300.80 300.80
1|REARLAMP LOWER PANEL LH (CONSISTENT) TORN 100.00 100.00
1|REAR LAMP LOWER PANEL BRACKET LH (CONSISTENT)|CRACKED 45.00 45.00
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 415.00 i
LABOUR
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP @$5.00 (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
LESS 25% DISCOUNT '4 -227.70 12395
883.10 371.B5
LABOUR
TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM. 30.00 20,00
TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTS WELD 680.00 500.00
CUT PANEL BEAT AND FITTING NEW PARTS.INCLUSIVE
OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER
SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES. 650.00 450.00
1,360.00 970.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,043.10 1,341.85
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS [ | | 1.u1m§|

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18007822/Upb3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

MHECLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD FARTIES:- Tris Repon s mads ssisly for e uss ana bensfin of it Clien named on 1ho frent page of His Report.
Mz liability of respenuibllity shstsonc. in conmtact or forl, is accented 1o any thind garty who may oesly an e Report ey of in gert Ay (hird party scting o replying s this
Heport In whaie or in part. doea so i his o her own rlsk
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